
A
 W

or
ld

 o
f E

xc
el

le
nc

e 
in

 Ir
on

 F
ou

nd
ry

Te
l: 

01
92

4 
47

24
81

Fa
x:

 0
19

24
 4

73
63

3
E

m
ai

l: 
sa

le
s@

ba
tle

yf
ou

nd
ry

.c
o.

uk
W

eb
: w

w
w

.b
at

le
yf

ou
nd

ry
.c

o.
uk

W
ar

w
ic

k 
R

oa
d,

 B
at

le
y,

 W
F1

7 
6B

B
A

n 
IS

O
 9

00
1:

20
00

 R
eg

is
te

re
d 

C
om

pa
ny

	
	

19
73

	
19

85
	

19
70

	
19

71
	

19
87

	
19

73
	

19
66

	
19

79
	

19
90

	
19

81
	

19
93

	
19

93
	

19
86

	
19

95
	

19
87

	
	

U
K

	
U

K
	

B
E

LG
IU

M
	

D
E

N
M

A
R

K
	

FR
A

N
C

E
	

G
E

R
M

A
N

Y
	

N
E

TH
E

R
LA

N
D

S
	

IT
A

LY
	

N
O

R
W

AY
	

S
W

E
D

E
N

	
U

S
A

	
U

S
A

	
U

S
A

	
JA

PA
N

	
IN

TE
R

N
AT

IO
N

A
L

	
	

B
S

27
89

	
B

S
27

89
	

N
B

N
83

0-
02

	
D

S
11

	3
03

	
N

F	
A

32
	2

01
	

D
IN

	1
69

3	
N

E
N

	6
00

2-
D

	
U

N
I	4

54
4	

N
S

	1
1	

30
1	

S
S

	1
4	

07
	

A
S

TM
	A

	5
36

	
A

S
TM

	A
	8

74
M

	
U

S
A

	S
A

E
	J

43
4	

JI
S

	G
55

02
	

IS
O

	1
08

3

S
Y

M
B

O
L	

N
U

M
B

E
R

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	

E
N

G
JS

-3
50

-2
2-

LT
	

E
N

-J
S

10
15

	
	

35
0/

22
	L

40
	

FN
G

	3
B

-1
7	

	
35

0-
22

	L
40

	
G

G
G

-3
5.

3	
G

N
	3

8	
G

S
37

0-
17

	
S

JK
-3

50
.3

	
17

-1
5	

	
	

	
FC

D
	3

50
-2

2	
L	

35
0-

22
L

E
N

G
JS

-3
50

-2
2-

R
T	

E
N

-J
S

10
14

	
37

0/
17

	
	

	
07

15
	

35
0-

22
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	

E
N

G
JS

-3
50

-2
2	

E
N

-J
S

10
10

	
	

35
0/

22
	

	
07

16
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
FC

D
	3

50
-2

2	
35

0-
22

E
N

G
JS

-4
00

-1
8-

LT
	

E
N

-J
S

10
25

	
	

40
0/

18
	L

20
	

	
	

40
0-

18
	L

20
	

G
G

G
-4

0.
3	

	
	

S
JK

-4
00

.3
	

17
-0

2	
	

	
	

FC
D

	4
00

-1
8L

	
40

0-
18

L

E
N

G
JS

-4
00

-1
8-

R
T	

E
N

-J
S

10
24

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	

E
N

G
JS

-4
00

-1
8	

E
N

-J
S

10
20

	
	

40
0/

18
	

FN
G

42
-1

2	
07

27
	

40
0-

18
	

	
G

N
42

	
	

	
	

60
-4

0-
18

	
	

	
FC

D
	4

00
-1

8	
40

0-
18

E
N

G
JS

-4
00

-1
5	

E
N

-J
S

10
30

	
42

0/
12

	
42

0/
12

	
	

	
40

0-
15

	
G

G
G

40
	

	
G

S
40

0-
12

	
S

JK
-4

00
	

17
-0

0	
65

-4
5-

12
	

	
D

40
18

*	
FC

D
	4

00
-1

5	
40

0-
15

E
N

G
JS

-4
50

-1
0	

E
N

-J
S

10
40

	
	

45
0/

10
	

	
	

45
0-

10
	

	
	

	
	

	
70

-5
0-

05
	

	
	

FC
D

	4
50

-1
0	

45
0-

10

E
N

G
JS

-5
00

-7
	

E
N

-J
S

10
50

	
50

0/
7	

50
0/

7	
FN

G
50

-7
	

07
07

	
50

0-
7	

G
G

G
50

	
G

N
50

	
G

S
50

0-
7	

S
JK

-5
00

	
27

-0
2	

80
-5

5-
06

	
	

D
45

12
*	

FC
D

	5
00

-7
	

50
0-

7

E
N

G
JS

-6
00

-3
	

E
N

-J
S

10
60

	
60

0/
3	

60
0/

3	
FN

G
60

-2
	

07
08

	
60

0-
3	

G
G

G
60

	
G

N
60

	
G

S
60

0-
3	

S
JK

-6
00

	
32

-0
3	

10
0-

70
-0

3	
	

D
55

06
*	

FC
D

	6
00

-3
	

60
0-

3

E
N

G
JS

-7
00

-2
	

E
N

-J
S

10
70

	
70

0/
2	

70
0/

2	
FN

G
70

-2
	

	
70

0-
2	

G
G

G
70

	
G

N
70

	
G

S
70

0-
2	

S
JK

-7
00

	
37

-0
1	

	
	

D
70

03
*	

FC
D

	7
00

-2
	

70
0-

2

E
N

G
JS

-8
00

-2
	

E
N

-J
S

10
80

	
80

0/
2	

80
0/

2	
FN

G
80

-2
	

	
80

0-
2	

G
G

G
80

	
	

G
S

80
0-

2	
S

JK
-8

00
	

	
12

0-
90

-0
2	

	
	

FC
D

	8
00

-2
	

80
0-

2

E
N

G
JS

-9
00

-2
	

E
N

-J
S

10
90

	
	

90
0/

2	
	

	
90

0-
2	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
	

	
90

0-
2

EN
	1

59
3:

19
97

N
at

io
na

l	
St

an
da

rd
	&

	Y
ea

r

D
uc

til
e 

Iro
ns

 -
 E

qu
iv

al
en

t N
at

io
na

l S
ta

nd
ar

ds
 T

o 
E

N
 1

56
3:

19
97

 *
 S

pe
ci

fie
d 

by
 h

ar
dn

es
s 

va
lu

e 
 

 †
 A

S
TM

 A
87

4M
 : 

19
93

 is
 a

 s
pe

ci
fic

at
io

n 
fo

r 
a 

fe
rr

iti
c 

du
ct

ile
 ir

on
 fo

r 
lo

w
 te

m
pe

ra
tu

re
 s

er
vi

ce
, h

av
in

g 
a 

U
TS

 o
f 3

00
 a

nd
 a

n 
el

on
ga

tio
n 

of
 1

2%
 w

ith
 im

pa
ct

 re
qu

ire
m

ne
ts

. 


